Designation: A581/A581M − 22
Standard Specification for
Free-Machining Stainless Steel Wire and Wire Rods1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A581/A581M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

Alloys, and Ferroalloys
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 SAE Standard:4
J 1086 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys (UNS)
3. Terminology
3.1 Refer to Terminology A941 for terms related to steel,
stainless steel, and related alloys.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 It is the responsibility of the purchaser to specify all
requirements that are necessary for material ordered under this
specification. Such requirements may include, but are not
limited to, the following:
4.1.1 Quantity (weight),
4.1.2 Alloy UNS Designation (see Table 1),
4.1.3 Condition (see Section 7 and Table 2),
4.1.4 Finish (see Section 9),
4.1.5 Applicable dimensions and tolerances, if different than
Specification A555/A555M, including size, thickness, width,
and length or coil diameter (inside or outside diameter), and
coil weights,
4.1.6 Cross section (round, square, etc.),
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A01 on Steel,
Stainless Steel and Related Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
A01.17 on Flat-Rolled and Wrought Stainless Steel.
Current edition approved Sept. 1, 2022. Published September 2022. Originally
approved in 1967. Last previous edition approved in 2014 as A581/
A581M – 95b (2014). DOI: 10.1520/A0581_A0581M-22.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Refer to Table X1.1 for guidance regarding type designations.
4 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE), 400 Commonwealth
Dr., Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, http://www.sae.org.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A581/A581M-22
4.1.7 ASTM designation (Specification A581/A581M) and
date of publication, and
4.1.8 Additional requirements agreed to between the sup-
plier and purchaser.
NOTE 3—An example of ordering description is as follows: 5000 lb
[2000 kg] stainless steel wire 1⁄4 in. [6.5 mm], Alloy UNS No. designation,
Condition B (cold worked), round, coils, ASTM Specification A581/
A581M-XX. End use: machined valve parts.
5. General Requirements
5.1 In addition to the requirements of this specification, all
requirements of the current edition of Specification A555/
A555M shall apply. Failure to comply with the general